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Price
170.78 EUR

Difference (4]

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

PDF Downloads
Company report: SAP SE

CESKAS

spofitelna

2.71% (-4.76)

DE0007164600
SAP

Frankfurt

EUR

Software

Stock

198,662 EUR
GERMANY DAX

170.90 EUR (150)
171.12 EUR (150)
174.98 EUR
174.98 EUR
168.62 EUR
175.54 EUR
170.94405 EUR
1,404

240,005.44

26

30

53

WKN: 716460

5Y

180.00
160.00
140.00 “
120.00

100.00

a0.00

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research

on instrument | on sector on market

Date Headline Download
2024/04/03 e Global Equity Ratings &
2024/03/13 2 Global Equity Ratings &y
2024/02/22 2= Global Equity Ratings &
2024/02/14 e Global Equity Ratings &
2024/01/23 2 Global Equity Ratings &
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=157078257,223808186,223808189,160015578
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=DE0007164600-2024-04-25.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DDE0007164600
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem669891_index=on%20instrument&ISIN=DE0007164600&ID_NOTATION=163497
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem669891_index=on%20sector&ISIN=DE0007164600&ID_NOTATION=163497
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem669891_index=on%20market&ISIN=DE0007164600&ID_NOTATION=163497
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380634
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=1aa899486c643b6aa79765e2b42f6f6955877ec2827d81443a04db4f31194021&idfile=60125&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60125%2F2024-04-03%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=6f2fd06098d8c2e4b&time=1714150614&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=377384
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=4d59ce813143f452a3d9e428604d27f914ddf00fad801313df0b6948cf9ef4af&idfile=60024&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60024%2F2024-03-13%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=b386cc17aba8ebac3&time=1714150614&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=374045
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=608405203c76dd13823198be83477b39cf2aa8fc71a31bcf23412d19e06b6f5a&idfile=59901&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F59901%2F2024-02-22%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=37b2516696c1c5392&time=1714150614&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=372876
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=dbb4dd884ce341a3f0c74721de08acc1baa07a5ce1b80db2b6256e1652a4714f&idfile=59862&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F59862%2F2024-02-14%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=cab760616b8bb7cb8&time=1714150614&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=369611
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=bc62968fb898c75985e8b230d0b382941fcdd3b513a59fe59615d0646b8d6fcb&idfile=59724&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F59724%2F2024-01-23%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=e0b58b283e7663488&time=1714150614&tool=RSC
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Details

2024/04/25 17:26:27

Price

170.78 EUR

Difference O -271%(-476)
General attributes
ISIN DE0007164600
Symbol SAP
Exchange Frankfurt
Currency EUR
Sector Software
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 198,662 EUR
Benchmark GERMANY DAX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 170.90 EUR (150)
Ask (Ask size) 171.12 EUR (150)
Open 174.98 EUR
High 174.98 EUR
Low 168.62 EUR
Close (prev. day) 175.54 EUR
VWAP 170.94405 EUR
Volume (pcs) 1,404
Trading volume 240,005.44
Number of trades 26
Last size 30
Performance and Risk

6m 1Y 3y

Perf (%) +39.81% +46.38% +47.89%
Perf (abs.) +49.98  +55.62  +56.84
Beta 1.25 1.08 0.92
Volatility 24.41 22.23 23.65
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180.00

1&0.00

140.00

120.00

100.00

a80.00

5Y
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2022

2023 2024

Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date
52 Weeks High | date
52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F]

Xetra
Vienna Stock Exchange
Tradegate

Stuttgart

Date

2024/
04/25

2024/
04/25

2024/
04/25

2024/
04/25

Time

17:38

17:32

18:34

18:35

Price

170.20 EUR

170.54 EUR

171.12 EUR

170.70 EUR

170.12 EUR (5,739
174.59 EUR (3,899
160.80 EUR (4,433
139.75 EUR (3,956
184.32 EUR (2024/03/27

135.00 EUR (2024/01/05
184.32 EUR
118.50 EUR (2023/07/26

(
(2024/03/27
(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Trading Number
volume of trades
(mio.)
388.45 30,520
0.00 2
6.91 555
1.25 165
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem673183_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem673183_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=163497
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=163500
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=190692245
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=9386131
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=22031
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SIX Swiss Exchange

SIX Swiss Exchange
Munich

London Stock Exchange
European Trade Reporting
Hanover

Hamburg

Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues

Euronext Milan MTF Trading

After Hours
Euronext Milan MTF Global

Equity Market
Duesseldorf
Budapest Stock Exchange

Bucharest Stock Exchange

Berlin

2020/
04/02

2020/
04/01

2024/
04/25

2024/
04/25

2024/
04/25

2024/
04/25

2024/
04/25

2024/
04/25

2024/
04/04

2024/
04/25

2024/
04/25

2024/
04/19

2024/
04/25

2024/
04/25

17:36

17:35

17:08

17:30

08:16

10:32

17:26

18:03

18:27

17:44

16:00

17:19

15:31

16:20

140.20 CHF

104.40 EUR

170.78 EUR

171.18 EUR

174.30 EUR

173.00 EUR

170.78 EUR

179.65 USD

183.38 EUR

170.82 EUR

169.22 EUR

66,000.00 HUF

850.00 RON

170.38 EUR

0.00

0.00

0.12

1.96

0.00

0.00

0.24

0.27

0.00

0.13

0.00

0.59

0.02

0.01

26

33

18
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=120364809
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=106420820
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15555466
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=39748696
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=39748696
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15555468
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15555467
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=9493482
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=72632671
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=72632671
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=18830414
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=18830414
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15555465
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=231768429
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=100320724
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=22029

SAP SE

Company profile

Company Logo

Contact Details
SAP SE

Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16 - 69190 Walldorf
Telefon: +49-6227-747474

Fax: +49-6227-757575

E-mail: info@sap.com

PDF Downloads

Company report: SAP SE
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Company Profile

SAP SE engages in the provision of enterprise application software and software-related
services. It operates through the following segments: Applications, Technology, and
Support; Qualtrics; and Services. The Applications, Technology, and Services segment
includes sale of software licenses, support offerings, and cloud subscriptions. The Qualtrics
segment sells experience management cloud solutions. The Services segment offers
professional services, premium support services, implementation services for software
products, and education services on the use of products. The company was founded by
Hasso Plattner, Klaus Tschira, Claus Wellenreuther, Dietmar Hopp, and Hans-Werner
Hector in 1972 and is headquartered in Walldorf, Germany.

Members of Management Board

Christian Klein
Dominik Asam

Gina Vargiu-
Breuer

Juergen
Mueller

Julia White

Scott Russell

Thomas
Saueressig

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Hasso Plattner
Friederike Rotsch
Gunnar Wiedenfels
Qi Lu

Rouven Westphal
Aicha S. Evans
Christine Regitz
Gerhard Oswald
Heike Steck
Helmut Stengele
James Wright
Jeanette Anttila
Lars Lamadé
Manuela Asche-

Holstein

Margret Klein-
Magar

Monika Kovachka-
Dimitrova
Peter Lengler

Punit Renjen

Xin Zhe Li

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board
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mailto:info@sap.com
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=DE0007164600-2024-04-25.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DDE0007164600
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